SCHEDULE

5. In regulation 9—

- (a) in paragraph (2)(b) there shall be deleted the words "Part I of";
- (b) in paragraph (2)(c)(iv)—
 - (i) for the word "EEC" in the first place in which it occurs there shall be substituted the word "EC";
 - (ii) there shall be deleted the words "Part I of"; and
 - (iii) with effect from 31st December 2000, for the words "either the words "EC label" or "EEC label" there shall be substituted the words "EC label";
- (c) in paragraph (3B)—
 - (i) after the words "which is dangerous for supply" there shall be added the words "and is not being marketed or used for the purposes of research and development or for the purpose of analysis";
 - (ii) for the words "'Restricted to professional users" there shall be substituted the words "'For use in industrial installations only";
- (d) in paragraph (3C) there shall be added at the end—
 - "(e) any substance or preparation which is being marketed or used for the purposes of research and development or for the purpose of analysis.".